CONTRACT SUMMARY

To approve and authorize the County Judge to sign quote#4909 from Makios Technology for the managing of cloud security for our networks. A one time charge of \$1900.00 and 36 months @\$485.00 a month.

ADDITIONAL BACKGROUND: This is to renew and upgrade the cloud security for the networks of the Investigative Support Center.

FISCAL IMPACT: Grant funded, no cost to the County of El Paso.

COSG-7250-0002021-431-30-30100-0001-00000-600000

PRIOR COURT ACTION: N/A

RECOMMENDATION: To approve and authorize the County Judge to sign the 3 year renewal (Quote#4909) to Makios Technology.

BASIC CONTRACT DETAILS

CONTRACT NO.: 2022-0352

CONTRACT TITLE: SO / Network / Cloud Security Management Services

SECOND PARTY: Makios Technology

CONTRACT TYPE: Software License/Installation/Support

TERM AND BUDGET DETAILS

TERM:

EXTENSION OPTIONS:

EFFECTIVE DATE: 4/22/2022

MOD EFFECTIVE DATE (If Applicable):

EXPIRATION DATE: 04/29/2022

MOD EXPIRATION DATE (If Applicable):

EXTENSION DEADLINE DATE (If Applicable): 09/19/2022

AMOUNT: 19360.00

MOD AMOUNT (If Applicable):

APPROVALS

COUNTY ATTORNEY APPROVAL

The attached document has been given legal review by the El Paso County Attorney's Office on behalf of the County of El Paso, its officers, and employees. Said legal review should not be relied upon by any person or entity other than the County of El Paso, its officers, and employees.

COUNTY ATTORNEY: Donnie McGilbra

LEGAL REVIEW: Approved as to Form as Submitted

LEGAL REVIEW NOTES (If Applicable):

DATE:

DIRECTOR/DEPARTMENT HEAD APPROVAL

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she has read the contract, understands and approves the contract terms and conditions and further certifies that the contract conforms to the bid specification, if any, and acknowledges that he/she is responsible for administering all terms and conditions.

DIRECTOR/DEPARTMENT HEAD/DESIGNEE: Marco Spalloni

DEPARTMENT CONTACT: Yvonne Aguilar

DEPARTMENT: Sheriff

DATE: 06/14/2022